Concordia () -vs- Nipissing ()
1/14/2023 at Nipissing

Date: 1/14/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
_?II:;: Z?SPM Cf)n_co.rdia 0 2 2
Atten_dance; 1,245 Nipissing 1 2 1 4
Location: Nipissing CON: Samuel Desgroseilliers (1); Julien Anctil (1)
NIP: Pascal Valcourt (1); Jacob Collins (1); Jonathan Rees (1);
Harrison Caines (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type CON NIP
1st  11:20 NIP Harrison Caines Pascal Valcourt, EV 0 1
2nd 7:34 NIP Pascal Valcourt Harrison Caines, EV 0 2
2nd 11:48 NIP Jacob Collins Pascal Valcourt, Devyn Mayea PP 0 3
3rd  16:37 CON Samuel Desgroseilliers Nathan Lavoie, Mathieu Bizier EV 1 3
3rd 18:08 NIP Jonathan Rees , EN 1 4
3rd 18:52 CON Julien Anctil Nicholas Girourd, Samuel Desgroseilliers EV 2 4
Concordia Power Plays Nipissing Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 16:37 18:37 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 06:03 08:03 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 06:41 08:41 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 03:22 05:22 02:00 0 0 --
04:00 0 0 0/2 2nd 11:42 13:42 02:00 1 0 PPG
2nd 14:26 16:26 02:00 0 0 =
3rd 10:08 12:08 02:00 0 0 -
10:00 1 0 1/5
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st CON Christopher Inniss 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 6:03 PP
1st NIP Jordan Spadafore 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 16:37 PP
2nd CON Phelix Martineau 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 3:22 PP
2nd CON Maxim Trepanier 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 11:42 PP
2nd CON Charles Tremblay 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  14:26 PP
3rd NIP Jordan Spadafore 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 6:41 PP
3rd CON Kyle Havlena 02:00 GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE MINOR 10:08 PP




Concordia 2

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

FO Pen BLK

Samuel Desgroseilliers
Christopher Inniss
Marcus Tesink

Edouard Charron

Sean Larochelle

Emile Hegarty-Aubin
Maxim Trepanier
Nicholas Girourd
Mathieu Bizier

Simon Lavigne

Phelix Martineau
Charles-Antoine Paiement
Charles Tremblay

Isiah Campbell
Jonathan Lemieux
Julien Anctil

Jordan Naylor

Kyle Havlena
Charles-Antoine Giguere
Nathan Lavoie

o

Nipissing 4

Pos

Totals

Player

NOOOOKrHr OO0 OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OOOOOoO |0

Pl OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOHKHHOOOOOO +(>
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N
OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0DO0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

1
T
N
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OoOoo

BLK

Ul o~ |3

10
14
17
19
21
23
35
39
54
59
61
72
73
74
81
82
84
97

Michael Herringer
Devyn Mayea
Charlie Johnson
Pascal Valcourt
Brady Lynn
Michael Palandra
Kyle Foreman
Josh Anderson
Zach Roy

Alex Dominique
Willem Larsen
Jordan Spadafore
Max Griffioen
Payton Vescio
Jacob Collins
Jonathan Rees
Cole Stewart
Charles Farmer
Harrison Caines
Elias Lieffers

o

Totals

Concordia Goalkeeping

Concordia Goalkeeping

# Player

De

c Mins GA EN 1

Total

DO OOHFH,r PR OOOOOOOOOOHR O O O

DO OO OO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OONOHR O

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO O0DO0ODO0OO0O0O0D0ODO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Nipissing Goalkeeping

# Player

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

De

[ Mins GA EN 1

1
1
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

2 3 Total

29 Jonathan Lemieux
34 Jordan Naylor L

31:50 3

24:13 0 0 4 4

8
19

1 Michael Herringer
35 Zach Roy

0:00
W 60:00

0 0 0 0 0 O
2 0 18 15 17 50

Totals

3 0 14 13

Concordia Faceoffs

27

Totals

Nipissing Faceoffs

2 0 18 15 17 50



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
0-0 PPNIP
0-0 PPNIP
0-0 PPNIP
0-0
0-1
PP
0-1 CON
PP
0-1 CON
PP
0-1 CON
0-1
0-1 PPNIP
0-1 PPNIP
0-1 PPNIP
0-1
0-2
0-2 PP NIP
0-2 PP NIP
0-3 PPNIP
0-3 PPNIP
0-3
0-3 PPNIP
0-3 PPNIP
0-3 PP NIP
0-3
PP
0-3 CON
PP
0-3 CON
PP
0-3 CON
0-3
0-3 PP NIP
0-3 PP NIP
0-3 PP NIP
0-3
1-3
1-4

Play

[06:
[06:
[08:
[08:
[11:

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

03] Penalty on Christopher Inniss CON 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

03] Start power play for NIP.

03] Christopher Inniss (CON) penalty complete.

03] End power play for NIP.

20] GOAL by NIP Harrison Caines (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Pascal Valcourt, On ice for NIP: , On ice for CON: , goal

number 5 for season.
Concordia 0, Nipissing 1

[16:
[16:
[18:

[18:

[03:
[03:
[05:
[05:
[07:

37] Penalty on Jordan Spadafore NIP 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
37] Start power play for CON.
37] Jordan Spadafore (NIP) penalty complete.

37] End power play for CON.
Period #2 Plays

22] Penalty on Phelix Martineau CON 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

22] Start power play for NIP.

22] Phelix Martineau (CON) penalty complete.

22] End power play for NIP.

34] GOAL by NIP Pascal Valcourt, Assist by Harrison Caines, On ice for NIP: , On ice for CON: , goal number 7 for season.

Concordia 0, Nipissing 2

[11:
[11:
[11:

42] Penalty on Maxim Trepanier CON 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
42] Start power play for NIP.
48] GOAL by NIP Jacob Collins (POWER PLAY), Assist by Pascal Valcourt and Devyn Mayea, On ice for NIP: , On ice for

CON: , goal number 3 for season.
Concordia 0, Nipissing 3

[13:
[13:
[14:
[14:
[16:
[16:

[06
[06
[08

[o8:
[10:
[10:
[12:
[12:

[16:
goal

421 Maxim Trepanier (CON) penalty complete.

421 End power play for NIP.

26] Penalty on Charles Tremblay CON 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
26] Start power play for NIP.

26] Charles Tremblay (CON) penalty complete.

26] End power play for NIP.

Period #3 Plays

:41] Penalty on Jordan Spadafore NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
:41] Start power play for CON.

:41] Jordan Spadafore (NIP) penalty complete.

41] End power play for CON.

08] Penalty on Kyle Havlena CON 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
08] Start power play for NIP.

08] Kyle Havlena (CON) penalty complete.

08] End power play for NIP.

37] GOAL by CON Samuel Desgroseilliers, Assist by Nathan Lavoie and Mathieu Bizier, On ice for CON: , On ice for NIP: ,
number 3 for season.

Concordia 1, Nipissing 3

[18:

08] GOAL by NIP Jonathan Rees EMPTY NET GOAL, On ice for NIP: , On ice for CON: , goal number 3 for season.

Concordia 1, Nipissing 4

[18:
goal

52] GOAL by CON Julien Anctil, Assist by Nicholas Girourd and Samuel Desgroseilliers, On ice for CON: , On ice for NIP: ,
number 2 for season.

Concordia 2, Nipissing 4



