# Concordia () -vs- Nipissing () 1/14/2023 at Nipissing

Date: 1/14/2023 Start: 7:00PM Time: 2:19 Attendance: 1,245 Location: Nipissing

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Concordia	0	0	2	2
Nipissing	1	2	1	4

CON: Samuel Desgroseilliers (1); Julien Anctil (1) NIP: Pascal Valcourt (1); Jacob Collins (1); Jonathan Rees (1); Harrison Caines (1)

### **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	CON	NIP
1st	11:20	NIP	Harrison Caines	Pascal Valcourt,	EV	0	1
2nd	7:34	NIP	Pascal Valcourt	Harrison Caines,	EV	0	2
2nd	11:48	NIP	Jacob Collins	Pascal Valcourt, Devyn Mayea	PP	0	3
3rd	16:37	CON	Samuel Desgroseilliers	Nathan Lavoie, Mathieu Bizier	EV	1	3
3rd	18:08	NIP	Jonathan Rees	,	EN	1	4
3rd	18:52	CON	Julien Anctil	Nicholas Girourd, Samuel Desgroseilliers	EV	2	4

#### Concordia Power Plays

#### **Nipissing Power Plays**

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	16:37	18:37	02:00	0	0	
3rd	06:41	08:41	02:00	0	0	
			04:00	0	0	0/2

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	06:03	08:03	02:00	0	0	
2nd	03:22	05:22	02:00	0	0	
2nd	11:42	13:42	02:00	1	0	PPG
2nd	14:26	16:26	02:00	0	0	
3rd	10:08	12:08	02:00	0	0	
			10:00	1	0	1/5

### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	CON	Christopher Inniss	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	6:03	PP
1st	NIP	Jordan Spadafore	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	16:37	PP
2nd	CON	Phelix Martineau	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	3:22	PP
2nd	CON	Maxim Trepanier	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	11:42	PP
2nd	CON	Charles Tremblay	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	14:26	PP
3rd	NIP	Jordan Spadafore	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	6:41	PP
3rd	CON	Kyle Havlena	02:00	GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE	MINOR	10:08	PP

### **Individual**

## Concordia 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Samuel Desgroseilliers	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Christopher Inniss	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	8	Marcus Tesink	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Edouard Charron	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Sean Larochelle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Emile Hegarty-Aubin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Maxim Trepanier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	16	Nicholas Girourd	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Mathieu Bizier	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Simon Lavigne	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Phelix Martineau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	23	Charles-Antoine Paiement	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Charles Tremblay	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	26	Isiah Campbell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Jonathan Lemieux	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	32	Julien Anctil	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	34	Jordan Naylor	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	37	Kyle Havlena	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	53	Charles-Antoine Giguere	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	61	Nathan Lavoie	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	2	4	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

# Nipissing 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Michael Herringer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Devyn Mayea	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Charlie Johnson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Pascal Valcourt	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Brady Lynn	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Michael Palandra	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Kyle Foreman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Josh Anderson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	35	Zach Roy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	39	Alex Dominique	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	54	Willem Larsen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	59	Jordan Spadafore	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	61	Max Griffioen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Payton Vescio	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	73	Jacob Collins	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	74	Jonathan Rees	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	81	Cole Stewart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	82	Charles Farmer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	84	Harrison Caines	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	97	Elias Lieffers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	4	4	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	2-4	0

## Concordia Goalkeeping

## Nipissing Goalkeeping

## Concordia Goalkeeping

# Nipissing Goalkeeping

		De							
#	Player	С	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
29	Jonathan Lemieux		24:13	0	0	4	4	0	8
34	Jordan Naylor	L	31:50	3	0	10	9	0	19
	Totals			3	0	14	13	0	27

#	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
1	Michael Herringer		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
35	Zach Roy	W	60:00	2	0	18	15	17	50
	Totals			2	0	18	15	17	50

Concordia Faceoffs

Nipissing Faceoffs

# Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[06:03] Penalty on Christopher Inniss CON 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP NIP	[06:03] Start power play for NIP.
0-0	PP NIP	[08:03] Christopher Inniss (CON) penalty complete.
0-0	PP NIP	[08:03] End power play for NIP.
0-0		[11:20] GOAL by NIP Harrison Caines (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Pascal Valcourt, On ice for NIP: , On ice for CON: , goal number 5 for season.
		Concordia 0, Nipissing 1
0-1		[16:37] Penalty on Jordan Spadafore NIP 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP CON	[16:37] Start power play for CON.
0-1	PP CON PP	[18:37] Jordan Spadafore (NIP) penalty complete.
0-1	CON	[18:37] End power play for CON.
		Period #2 Plays
0-1		[03:22] Penalty on Phelix Martineau CON 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP NIP	[03:22] Start power play for NIP.
0-1	PP NIP	[05:22] Phelix Martineau (CON) penalty complete.
0-1	PP NIP	[05:22] End power play for NIP.
0-1		[07:34] GOAL by NIP Pascal Valcourt, Assist by Harrison Caines, On ice for NIP: , On ice for CON: , goal number 7 for season.
		Concordia 0, Nipissing 2
0-2		[11:42] Penalty on Maxim Trepanier CON 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
0-2	PP NIP	[11:42] Start power play for NIP.
0-2	PP NIP	[11:48] GOAL by NIP Jacob Collins (POWER PLAY), Assist by Pascal Valcourt and Devyn Mayea, On ice for NIP: , On ice for CON: , goal number 3 for season.
		Concordia 0, Nipissing 3
0-3		[13:42] Maxim Trepanier (CON) penalty complete.
0-3	PP NIP	[13:42] End power play for NIP.
0-3	DD NITD	[14:26] Penalty on Charles Tremblay CON 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-3		[14:26] Start power play for NIP.
0-3		[16:26] Charles Tremblay (CON) penalty complete.
0-3	PP NIP	[16:26] End power play for NIP.
		Period #3 Plays
0-3	DD	[06:41] Penalty on Jordan Spadafore NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-3	PP CON PP	[06:41] Start power play for CON.
0-3	CON PP	[08:41] Jordan Spadafore (NIP) penalty complete.
0-3	CON	[08:41] End power play for CON.
0-3		[10:08] Penalty on Kyle Havlena CON 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-3		[10:08] Start power play for NIP.
0-3		[12:08] Kyle Havlena (CON) penalty complete.
0-3	PP NIP	[12:08] End power play for NIP.
0-3		[16:37] GOAL by CON Samuel Desgroseilliers, Assist by Nathan Lavoie and Mathieu Bizier, On ice for CON: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 3 for season.
		Concordia 1, Nipissing 3
1-3		[18:08] GOAL by NIP Jonathan Rees EMPTY NET GOAL, On ice for NIP: , On ice for CON: , goal number 3 for season.
		Concordia 1, Nipissing 4
1-4		[18:52] GOAL by CON Julien Anctil, Assist by Nicholas Girourd and Samuel Desgroseilliers, On ice for CON: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 2 for season.
		Concordia 2, Nipissing 4